UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1532455034 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/20f2015 0918 AM Pg: 10of 6

After Recording Retum To:
CorelLoglc SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Document Prepared By:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRC3S WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX 75019

Parcel ID Number: 2&:27-213-010-0000
_ [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

Original Recording Date: March 19, 2009 Loan No: 604659938
Original Loan Amount: $123,375.90 FHA Case Number; 137-4578403-702
New Money: $14,132.47 MIN Number: 100166500010004841

LOAN MOQIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement 1*3reement’), made this 1st day of October, 2015, between
JAPLAN ALLEN whose address is 7229 S CHAWSLAIN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60619 ("Borrower™) and
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC which is organired and existing under the laws of The United States of
America, and whose address is 8950 CYPRESS WAT':RS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019 ("Lender”), and
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERG™, #nd has an address and telephone number of
P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 485012028, tel. (888) 679-MERG, /M lortgagee"), amends and supplements (1)
the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security I'istrument”) dated February 13, 2009 and
recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Instrument No: 0907841133, oi the O:ficial Records (Name of Records)
of COOK County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2} the Note, bearing the same date
as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and zersonal property described in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the *Property”, located at

7229 S CHAMPLAIN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60615

{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof,;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties here’s agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument).

*Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $127,018.84, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to

Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized, which s fimited to escrows
W.III!"A 59 9 G 0 V & 9 + 1 -
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

1. As of October 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the
!,I' "M“” ”I“MI["IUI“M‘ "N ‘I ﬂl‘ ”l' |JI I“!,I‘ll " ”U“HI | ”!J’ \II‘
8300h 11112 (page 1 of 8)

4



1532455034 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principa!l Balance at the yearly rate of 3.600%, from
October 1, 2015. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$570.37, beginning on the 1st day of November, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on October 1, 2045
{the “Maturity Date"), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. Ifall or eny part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is.iot a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior vrritten consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Secur’’y instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Bommower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a penur.of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower inust pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument, If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prier & the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrumerit vithout further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply wiin all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including withcut limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance orimiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is oblivated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are (crever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Notr and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any chaiwos nr adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate iider. or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated ints, ov Is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and previsions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agre emient, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish ariy psrsonal hability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfactizn-cr release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically orovided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Burower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement,

. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to

U IR

7
w 6 0 4 56 9 38 Y GOV w 2 408 9 3 10
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 1412 {pags 207 6)




JA

1532455034 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $142,886.37. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as a
result of this Agreement is $127,018.84, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

D~ % (Seal)

N AELEN -Eorawer

Spece Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois

County of

[

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged t efore me, a Notary Public on

My Commission Expires on ' o Dé‘oj (D

L

|

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

by JAPLAM L LEN.

OFFSIAL STAL
KIMBERLY & ARNOLD
Notary Public - Siate arlllinois
My Commission Expires 0:110.201%
—p

0 4

Lhll

5 9 9 3

AT ANTRmIRnIR

O

8300h 1112 {page 3 of 0}



1532455034 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

By: 9/\1,('/1 Ur‘uv D {Seal) - Lender
Name: = __¥ncn Uht,
Title: Assistant Secretary

s

Date of Lender's Signalure

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX
County of Dallas

Before me __ ’\U [2% H’a&?b‘\ios MNotary Public (name#title of officer) on this day
personally app2aied % ‘3 ‘: AN Ao , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar

Mortgage LLQ:m'oim to meYpr proved to me on the ocath of or through

M o —

description of identity card or other document)) to be the
person whose name is sukscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the purposes :ind consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal »* ciiice this l 3‘\"0___ day of

M /d_

Signatdre ﬂ(}ﬂiceﬂ I O

..Notary Publi

Titiv of Officer

My Commission expires: __\(y \‘q W9

D HABIBLJA
<E;'@ Notary?’fmc. State of Texas
AN 'E My Commission Expires
\ik'zb: A9 Oclobet 09, 2017

4"'lm

-

I

o v

I

? 3 + 10 =

WM TR R WA ART

8300h 11712 (page 4 of 8)



1532455034 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C(;/\fm l/(ﬁum Frica b /f/f?/S’

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, [fic - Nominee for Lender

Title: Assistant Secretary
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

The State of TX

County of Dallas

Before me _&z_r/ “’aLHH\ ~ /Notary Public (namefitle of officer) on this day
personally appeared _ P & the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage
Electronic Registration Gystems, Ing &yor proved ta me on the oath of

or through plion of identty card or other document)) to be the person
whose name is subscribed ie mr foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
same for the purposes and coiisieration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of ofiicz $%is S EEH)' da( of lgaisz? JAD. 1015,

: A A
Signature y Ofruﬁ [ O’

. axotary Public
Title or Officer

My Commission expires : \0 \‘q \\?“

RA HABIBUA

"% No* alyAP!Ubllc S1at0 ofTe:as
?3 Wiy Commission Expu?
‘*: & Mber 9,201

|\“

“‘.mnm,‘

o

4,
"um 0

LR NIRRT

L ]
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 19112 {page 5 of &)




1532455034 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 30/,£59938

Property Address: 7249S CHAMPLAIN AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60619

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESC~:BED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF
ILLINOIS: LOT 8 IN THE SU'DIVISION OF LOTS 10, 15, 18, 23, 26, 31, 34, 39, 42, AND 47 IN
WITHERILLS SUBDIVISION C# “HE NORTH 1/2 OF THE BLOCK 3 IN NORTONS SUBDIVISION OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NOF.TREAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO!S.

10

AR I

L3
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
8300h 11112 (page 8ol 8)

I

8



